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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION- OF ' FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Reglstratlon Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to0 Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerlpan Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approx1mate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect.will be made on these forms.
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. DATE OF BURIAL:........... NoWs, A3%h 1928, .- .-

PLACE OF BURIAL:....... Amoriean censtuapvs
auelary,

7 (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.
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This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A.-G-.-().. A.E.F.
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Virginis
GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMAGE

- SeSJAVNERTICAN MERCHANT, JULY 12,1930

CL- h
‘.""[T’L »?._A
Rockbridge County ;{,s—.f” % ¢
A p xﬁ—'FN
Names lrseSallie E.Austin (L-6) ;‘f k{g\\ \
.‘}" P \J
Addresss Fairfield,Va, (/G\;b‘“\" ‘l
Routez Baltimore & Chio R.R. Staunton,\Chesapeake & Chio Rye
Washington, Baltimore & Ohio R.R. New Yorke
LveFairfield B&O Train No.56 9416 A,l,,July 10
Ar,Staunton 10,10 AJM.,July 10
LveStaunton ©C&0 Train Noe.4 10,18 A.M,.,July 10
Ary Washington 2240 P.M.gJduly 10
LveVWashington B&0 Train No.24 Re4d P.Ms,July 10
Are.Jersey City 6e42 P.M,.,Huly 10

Accommodationss Coach Service Fairfield to Staunton
Pullman Car Seat Staunton to Washington
MParlor Car Seat Washington to New York,

Elapsed Time: 9 hours 26 minutes, //V

Baltimore & Chio R.R. will arrange connection with
Chesapeake & Ohic Rys at Staunton and Washington en above

schedules
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 the Americsn Herehent July 1B, 1980, Cele Be Os Davis, Us 84 Cave 4n
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£ with party. Maj, Gens Bs ¥o Chostham, retd, wenb as observer.

um~mmam;mnw The tender for the transporta-~
tion of the pilgrims arrived alongside of the ehip ot 612 aome with the fellowing
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'Mmmhlm and the “Narseilleise”. Photographs and moving pleturss were
Wuk lstel Imperater where the were sssigned te their roows and



- 8 - it, Hbisl itinerary continued

July 30th « sugast fnd,

This poried was deveted vo shopping end sightseedng inm and sbeut Paris, Voe
oolarod residents of Peris srranged a smell "show® for the pilgriss on the after-
noons of July S0th, On Jugust let the pdloriss wore glven & dinner ot Margan's Oh
Tum, & restourast yun by & former Malleas diuning oar steward., Ool, and kre. Bllis
were present at the dinner,

August Srd - Lafe mzw.nmu-.m audobus to the
mmmwuummnnmnmmum and left for Cherbourg
at 10130 name mmm 1W$hm ;w

%.
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Mrs. Sallie E. Austin, Fairfield, Virginia.

Arrived New Yorklb''Hl. ?M 1= 10-301i6t Dby '&' . %W\;é

Quartered at the Club Caiﬁine with - alone.

Sailed on the American Merchant and occuped cebin 16 with lirs. Rosa Reid
Returned to New York and quartered alone at the YWCA

Left for home off the 4:59 P.lM. train August 13th. Liéeutenant Moore escorted

her to station.
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s WAR DEPARTMENT 2.,
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS" '
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

ROOM 901

RAIL SCHEDULE OF DEPARTURE OF. PILGRIMS FROM HOTEL 4 WCA

PARTY

PILGRIMS LEAVE HOTEL &%L55M (ggmy

TRAIN LEAVES 42 59FM (5sT))

T orn a

Date Train Number

TMORE & OHIO JERSEY CITY

f\fame of Railroad JERSE

Point of Departure

NAME DESTINATION ROOM NO. PIECES OF BAGGAGE

PR 10 0 QAT T 5 A TODTET T
AUSDPIN MRS, SALLIE E, AIRPIELD

NOTE:- THE ABC

Q
3
o
2 |
-4
N

A [ P E mr o]
YWCA AT 3:165FM T0 C 1 0
st Laatra,




Namef AUSTIN, Mrs Sallie E.

Paris Hotel . IMPERATCR, 70 Rue Beaubourg

Home address.......... Fairfield, Rockbridge County, Virginia

Party - oo L. Group 3 U”"ﬁ#-AMER.MERcHAm,
Date of arrival July 2I, 1930 Date of departure . $g ,AuER LERCHANT, Aug.3, 1930.
Relationship.... .. Mother

Name of deceased AUSTIN, Henry

Rankeovooo . B¥E __ Organization  Co. C. 350 Th M,G,Bn

Cemetery St, Mihiel
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5.5, AMERICAY Wrfs AUG 1 2 1930
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June 30, 1930

Mrs, Sallie E. Austin,
:ur:mn.

irginia,
Dear Madam:

Please attach the enclosed tags to each
piece of baggage, thus to protect the eafs srrivel of
same in New York.

Upon your arrival in thins Clty, you will
be met at the Railroad Stetion by a United States Army
Officer, in wniform, who will wear on the left eleevs
0f hig coat a blue oloth band, showing = Gold 8tar and
the word *Pilgrimage®. This officer will escort you

anc. your baggage to your Hotel in New Y,rk Oity
For the Offlcer in Charge:

Georgs I. R. Taylor,
let. Lyeut., Q.M.Qorpe,
Aseisgtant.
Enclosures:
2 tags.



Mr. Runner:fvr

Pilgrimage,War Mothers & Widows,

New York City, N.Y.

VIA POSTAIL TELEGRAPH  A. B, WILLIAMS,

Colonel, Q.M. Corps.
Mrs. Virginie C. Austin, - 0

4316 - 1l4th Street, N.W., . July 11, 1930
Washington, D. C. i

MRS SALLIE AUSTIN ARRIVED SAFELY IS FEELING FINE

|

COLONEL WILLTIAMS

(The above message sent for Mrs., Sallie E. Austin, Party "L", ¢lub Ceroline)
mw
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219
Tom:;=When this lady returns from France please ask her how she came ,,___t
in from Staunton, Virginia to Washington, De.Ce

lir, Burk of the Trunk Line Association called up and stated he
had a letter from the B&0 that there was no record of her
arrival at Vashington, The B&0 wanted to confirm whether
she had arrived in New Yorke, 0f course our records show
she came in and went to France with the party.

NOTEs=Mrs, Austin was furnishgwith & Pullmen Ticket from Staunton, Va.
to Washington but evidently did not use same,

Please advise lr. Burk after you f£ind out the abowve information.
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RPB—7-1-30—8M
B ‘ - ¢ !
F : WAR DPPARTMENT
‘PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
’ ~ Party ..... I‘ ............
AvsTin %N& 7.
/ ,__;__‘.-——_:‘z:.;f.;'-:. Number . 2194 . . ...
' REQ[TEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
....... MRS. .SALLIE. B, .AUSPIN............... Actual cost of through Pullman,
Name of Traveler
....... FAIRFIELD, ,ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY, .. ... New York, to .. FAIRFIEIE, VA‘ e reeteeeene.
Home Address
............ VIRGINIA ... N 2 S
New York, to ....FAIREIELD, . VAs..............
Destination
Via ....B.%.0 T0 WASH.~ G.& Q.TO. STAUNTQR,VA.. .=.B. & .0. PTO.FAIRFIBIDe .. ....cvevnnnns
L AUGUST 13, 193Q.............
Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date | Time ol;_oggt Car U. S. G. Order No. A&:tal
LV JEBSEY CITY (B & O q /3 | Hrgf
AR e |, .. v |Gl | Leab 2l | T2 15y
LV Py [4 ‘0 3 e /.‘/J' ,0 i
AR o . | ShL3:494) Lo 2 | 38 %;mz&_a_q_/_ 3. 00
v VAZ/ A v |Z&#M| —— | —
L1 1. ﬂ~ M n— a—— i

MM/
LV
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RPB—3-17-30—7M

. STATE ’

| VIRGINIA. Rustin, Wenvry
i FAIRFIELD,
NAME .... . AUSTIN, MRS. SALLIE E... . HOME ADDRESS ....ROCKBRIDGE CQ......




RPB—3-17-30—7M

. RETURN NEW YORK
930
DATéqc.s. 1 2 1 .....
¢ . FATRFIELD
NAME .A.U.ST.I..N _MRS. SALLIE E, . HOME ADDRESS . ROCKBRIDGE COUNTY..
: Cpr VIRGINIA. '

S/S AMFRICAN MERCHANT ' fpy) / L) Wé

RETURN ON Ry T i S s HODEI it e CC i) ROOM NO.Z...7..

J

[
DEPARTURE NEW YORK

I
DATE Al (\ g 1 ‘—} ]q30

TRAIN /7 ..... CAR/ 2....BER’1‘HorSEA /L ..........

ROAD

................................................................................................

.................................................................................................

................................................................................................
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ADDRESS ___ Fairfield, Rockbridge o Ydrgdin
DATE Ceceq , 4 | I [530=0

TO: OFF I cErR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS :AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)jJ/&(/;Q o MJLV‘




WAR DEPARSMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE uUse $300.

OFF ICI AL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
! WASHINGTON

m nepwy merer 7o QM 295 MK A-i July 9, 1980,
Augtin, Henry - 1833 '

¥irs, Sallde E, Austin,
Foirfield, Virginia.

" Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

R Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WPENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

Host Ofice Department
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293& -

Augtin, Henmyy - 1833 ' Juns 16, 1930,

Hra. Sallie B, Znstin,
Pairfield, Va.

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making

this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she

begina her trip.

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished

with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,
Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and
he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk
of o Cireait Conrt et Lazington, Reokbrides Cdes Vae

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
1 Encl. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Form Let. Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C . april 17, 1930,
Austin, Henry 1233 H

Mrs. S8allie B. Augstin,
Fairfleld, Va.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions .
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Ffancisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival 1in
New York. .

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows: )

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica~
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a,period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary

—



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a c¢redible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother .or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. :

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

!
S
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1. _gefce 14, the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs, Sallie E, Austin

(Name)

— 0&%@2 w/qu/\.

________ Fairfield, Rockbridge County, Virginia

(Town or City) (State)
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" Mrs, Sallie E, Austin, Y

? °

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON _ &

\ &
in repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C {-i,) October 8 19%3;..?(
Austin, Henry 1233 M. - 8 ;ﬁ? ‘ﬁﬁk

L {
Feirfield, Va. fi ) VAIBENS
| RS

Dear Madam: g N\ g#

The Act of Congrese which provides for p1é§?wmages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mllltg y or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval segwice atb any time bstween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remalanhte now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expeneee of which pllgrl',ges are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in ”"report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the iny#stigation is to determine the total
number of mothere and widows entltled‘éggﬁake the pilgrimages, the number of

guch mothers and widows who desire to ¢ the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the ce@ dar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pllgr1mages to be made. gr
&

In order that the ripért referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages 41t is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the lanke left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in thefenclosed envelope which requires no postage,

ik, Do-you désiferfé ﬁake

his pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) =

2, Do you desire to ma¥e the pilgrimage
in the calendar yg&f 1930% (Yes) SERT——

3. Have you at anyftime made a previous visit
to the grave the deceased member of the mili-
 tary or nava)f forces in whom you are interested? £eeers) ~ (No)

- . It

Ageé’ “Health

4, Please giffe your age and state of health, (Yedts) (Good) —<tPeerd _

English — (Yes) Mo

5. What Janguage do you speak? Other language

(Specify language apoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

-\Cihry?pruly yours,

e e Fore 2
7'\}!’ .‘;—‘;_E \"-\.a b ‘\‘\-—\.‘\.;\__,3
nel, | - ST JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act T S g P G T e Majot, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ) 0 A Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_C

Austin, Henry Septe. 4, 1529
1233,

’ —
) 5MGE,LW/€M§M50
Viss Virginie Austin,

4316 - 14th St.,N. W. V> ALl 23‘7/;4/ 5—‘16‘:(— L. /77,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 30,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
asecertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
ace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Wil
in the sp

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete address: _‘Q&fzﬁﬂf,{/‘

DO

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, (ﬁ;a P

mother thru adoption, or any other woman ﬁgz .¢g. (Z&Z( ,_»[: :

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- gz P
cloged Act, give her name, address, and ; Zﬁ;pg_
relationship in the space opposite. v t sHW, '
o Y i ;-\}fh3; £ : <
3. If survived by a.#386w or mother does she | ZYaaX 4 eul f"’?’"’\
desire to make #h# pilgfimage? /4{‘1 —_—

For The-Quartermaster Gensral,
5 a ..’é 4
v 7 .'n s O f
Very truly yours, KA., Y Weuo
!

{} JOHN T. HARRIS,
‘ongress "Major, Q. M. Corps,
3 Agsisgtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Austin, Hemry July 30, 1929,

Miss Virginia dustin,
4316 1l4th Stey Ne Wey

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the gister of the late
Priugte Een?y Austin, Co. C, 350th M .G, Bn,, whose remains are now interred in
the b%. Mihiel Amsrican Cemetery, Thiamcourt, leurthe-et-loselle, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1 '

2, 1If so, give her complete address:

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 57527p}?7ip/L;’

mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- _S§;CLZQLLLLli;‘ZgzéﬂéZZ;Iimmm_
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- L

closed Act, give her name, address, and A

'"relétionahlp in the space opposite. .
Rodalerndz G0

Very truly yours,

2 b
S t\\w
2. Incls JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet efgcpngress Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A even oW M 295 TA=C WJ:.dow, died
Austin, Henry SLBEST, May 25, 1929.
Miss Virginia Austin, XC=95,015

4316 = 14th St.,N.W.,
Washington, D. C.
Mrs, Connie Austin,
331 Belmont Ave.,(rear),
Toledo, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widowe of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this offi how that you are the widow Of the
late Private Benry Austin, Coe Ce, Bg%tg M. &. Eng,uw%ose remains are now

interred in the Ste Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe=et=Moselle,
Francee

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
eddress in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention ies particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother through pdoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, & statement as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

jor, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. Assistant .

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL % 2
D [odts. BLres
' il ouAY 81 m‘r)/
A p ) 4
A M &R, BV ~F
R NCACH L P
N A

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

"

GTP

FAGE, $300.
ST T T

L T

rax'acmu-:: ¥
e




September 22, 1930

o) B
iustin, Boory « 1238 ¥

ly
L

3§ - w ;
5 ...m ify 1

jf mmm |
S .

fwm .wﬂmmm Sy

g mw mm ﬂW:NW& m m M

m f& u : mam:w u .
i B
mm m um..m mmm: “ g e

330.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

=z



DIV,

0 M 9 27

R Ui
930 Ji

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repey reeer o QM 293 AG® A~

July 9, 1930.
Afustin, Henry - 1233

Mrs, Sallie E, sustin,
Fairfield, Virg nia,

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

L
|
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Washington D. C,
July 1, 1930,

Jf'.(('

Myra, Sallie E, Aaltin,
Fairfield, Va,

IF YOU HAVE NO? APPLIED PGR PASSPOR? PLEASE APPLY AT ONCE TO CIERK
CIRCUIT COURT LEXINGTON VA GSM 1812
QM 293 A-M

Austin, Henry - 1283

D




M
Anstin, Heonry 1233 June 17, 1830

Mre. Sallie E. Austin,
Fairfield, Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman kel to . Your route to New York will be as follows:

T Vaseddll T8 " Ho. 5" Br16 Mt Juiy 20

Ar. Staunton o Ho. 56 10:10 A July 10

Lv. Stounton C&0 No. 4 10:18 M July 10

- Are VWashington ® Ho. 4 8:40 P JWly 10

Lv. Vashington B0 No. 84 2:45FPM July 10

ATy _New Yark L No. 28 8:42 P  July 10
(Yexrsey City)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assiast--
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

~ Bhould you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. BHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN rRepLY reFer To QM 29_3 A-C

- o
faptin, Honry o 1233 June 18, 193506

irp, Sallie B, faating
Fairf£2ald, Va, :

Dear Madam:

This office has not yet received your passport for
use in connection with your pilgrimage to the American Ceme-
teries in Europe.

It is imperative that EVERY mother or widow making

this pilgrimage, whether an American citizen or not, have a
passport issued and in the hands of this office before she

begins her trip.

Please comply as early as possible with the instruc-
tions shown in form letter attached, or if you have heretofore
taken this action advise this office to that effect.

Should the clerk of the court not have been furnished

with "Special Pilgrimage Passport" applications, please request
him to take the matter up at once with the Passport Bureau,
Room 170, State, War and Navy Building, Washington, D. C., and

he will be furnished with these forms.

The person to whom you should apply is the Clerk

of tip Cireuss Court at lexinaton, Rookdridge Caes Be

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
1 Encl. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Form Let. ' Assistant.

"

i
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF TH.E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

™ m:m.vm, Hary Voo aeadmidl oaretiu, oL - June 12, 18306 -
avd comply with tloo, - Wit oo - C SRR
Lur tae trip ard el 'i“}‘; IRTEEES S o e v
&Eﬁq}&;}}n@ Et Auﬁt&n{ R RS - Ca . e LJEtLET
R T
T i S T R : o et
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KT RN P e

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to- be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order t6 be
comfortable. During the summer.in Europe it is cool during. the'
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time, T

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

. The elothing which you will take with you should be
8lightly héavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness, Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used ghould the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

. The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be imposeible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks. .



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to vigit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster'cenaral,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTONMN

IN REPLY REFER To @M 293 A-C
Austin, Hénry  I233-K
American Merchant 1233-M May 14, 1930
Mr o Sallie Fe Austin,
Fairfield, Vas

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

111 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Burope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelops which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl,

Asgistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—c
fmetis Heory=IZZ3 E
anericen Merchunt 7=18 May ©0930

Dear Madam:-

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Austin, Henry 1233 I

ftpril 17, 1930.

Hrs. 3allie B. Austin,
Palrfield, Va.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. :

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secfetary of State are as
follows: '

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or Btate court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescrived by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2} inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her Americen citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her ‘applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. .

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 ¢ 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible ?
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

vThe Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased gsoldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. '

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. Do HUGHES’
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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and escorted %o a ﬁrst if{ass hotel where reservaiions have .keen made.

The duration of your' stay in:New York will ‘we from 24 to 48 hours. &% -
the proper-time;. yaou will be escortod to- the steamship upon whith passage
has been engagad fqr Europe. A11 of the women making thls trip will &3 ‘
provided with. cabzzn class accomodations aboard steamers which means ihai
from two to four’ will be quartered if “tho same stataroomp Jf you hawe
any friend that you would like to,be quartered with v?e will" endoawr to
arrango it if you will comnnmicate with this ‘oftlceg o . : 5

<7 The ocean voyage w:Lll last: abwlt 8 days ald when 'bhe ship d°°ks
at Gher‘bourg, Frange, each party.will bé met by officers ospecial]y
detailed for “the purpose’ and talcen in 8- speclal train to. Par:i.s wheze

- first clasq hotel- acconmoaatlons have. baen xeserved. The - f:.rat iay in

Paris will Wo s day of rost “* On the 24 day,’the women bf each par%:y
will plaee. 8 wreabh on tho tomb of the’ “fronch unknown soldier, In the
afternoon there will™»é Jajrooeption gi_n -which tho Frongh war, mothers.,
governmont offidials, and promincnt- eivilians will participat% The

" following morning the groups going tq tho dif ferent cmneteré.es wg.li Xcave
Paris, travelling jin meior bussed,, ap& precosd té thd cemeteries where
they will remain for aboyt 7 .days.. . Thonty—ﬁ.ve womort will be- assigned
to each bus and en army officor -will have charge of fhe tuss ° Thd'v

: it:hierar:.os %o and frop “tHe cemetories and the fdaily itinoreries While at

the ¢ ter;los have roen, var,ied sq .as-to take in points of historieal

. interest as woll ag somg" parts of-the battlefi.elﬂs where .Amaq'io;%natroops
Tiere engageda .Upén return to Paris, each party. #ill remain for-a&boub

'5 days and during this time, an opportunity will be given to see thg points
of historical intoresy i Parn.s and Vicinity. The onpire -durdtion of -

- your stay in Europe will he 14 days, and’the itineraries have bdem So
arranged that cach day Will be provifed for.  Bxcept in éase of illness
or other unavoidable causo *lt will npt be possible for any wohan meking
the pilgrimage. to remb.in in Burope for a longar period than 14 4ays nox

“ Yo loave the party with which.she'4s travelling unless shée is propsred to
pay all of her expenscs.after leaving tho. pa‘!rty sineo. the Aet of- Congress
suthorizing tho pilgrimagze spccifically states that the ‘govermment shall

r not pay the exponses or amr woman who wia.lfully leavos | ha!: party.

Upon retu:rn to the Uniteé Sta‘:bes 'éach ship T:'ill be met in New
Yotrk Gity by aimy officers who will escort the imethors’and widows to the
trains fhich ¥ill take, them heme. Bsfore Toaving New York each weman
, will be previded with. her return railroad ‘Yicket, a sleeping ear tieket
and funds 6" cover the gost of meals end . other tr{volling expenées.
Amw officers are beri,ng ed as guidea and escorts t;hroughout
'this entira movemeht: and care has beenq taken o saloct officers who will
See that proper care is” taken of the xvomsn slho are ontrusto& to their
rges . Arra.ngements hawve been made for ta.king .care of wemen who may
igr, taken sick during the. pillrimagé~and also tB care for the remaing of
any who may die end provisfon has boen made: for returning tke remains of
8y who moy dfe to,tHeir hemes, ¥t 18 essen¥ial tha% each woman making
the*pidgrimage ﬁu'niah The’ Qp.arjtermaster Geénéral with an emergency sddresa
of “Some reLative or friend to ‘ae notifietl in the event of an. emergen@y,
Médigal care will be ‘pravided By oivilisn sgencios, Bf such cére is".
heeded iy New Yprk Gity it will ‘ma furmahed 'by the. hot“al physicians or

Yy S T P

[

v



© i Enclosufe,

by ‘160al hosfp:.tals. Arogrd ship, medical care will'ec §,prov—:{ded by the
. ship4sdoctors and ‘in Paris arrangements ‘have been made wWith the American
Hospita.l for the hospltalization and trea:tment of any women who -may need

ite In aduitlon to this, six doctors of ‘the regu,lar .army“will: ‘be on duty

th:coughou'p the’ pilgrimage,

" Baggage will be limited to not to exeeed two pieoes of hand ‘baggage
end the articles taken should be such as will be required -for & trip of
about one months - Laund:ry service can be obtained in New York apd Paria,’
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than tha:b of the United States,
éach woman should I:Q;widb hérself with sufficient wa'cm elothing to stend

" : . the mbtor bus trip and the visit to the oemeteries. .

e Six&qe it is necessary for th:s office to makq all reservations for

; - your accomodatlons taroughout this pilgrimage, it will be gredatly appre—'
' ciated if you will malce purompt reply %o’ any comtnunications received from

this offiee¢

- ....'
L B

For The Qp.artemaster General‘

o . I ) Very truJy youra, )

w : ’ o ) B Aﬁ 90 HUGHES" .
: o Captain, Qs -M.. Corps,
Assistent,

Regulabiony ... -

Bo/pgR/ e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To Q¥ 293 A-C Octover 8, 1929,
) Austin, Honry 1238 U, .

Mrs. Sallie E. Auﬂ‘bin‘,
Pairfield, Va,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



P

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'C

Austin, Homy May g, 1929.

Hp. Gonudo Austin,
83) Bolmont Ave,,(vear),
?01@35, QMOo

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Priveto Honry Austin, Co, Ou, 860th M, G. Bne, whose rqmains arg mow
{ntorrod 4n tho §¢. Uihiol American Comstery, Thisucourt, Hourthésstelosslle,

Franeds

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisione of the above quoted Act, to..
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to..
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your husband was survived by a mother it is re-
quested that a statement to that effect be made. :

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
¥ -
' Y
3 y%a Very truly yours,
i) ‘/»F:i
Ao
'r‘: o "Q'
2 incls’ . e
Act ofCongress.
Envelope. v ' JOHN T. HARRIS, y
o Major, Q. M. Corps, | Voo
Assistant. -?ﬁi b//f'



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Augtin, Henry Sept. 4, 1929
1283.

Miss Virginie Austin,
4316 - Iéth %c.No W
Washington, D. C.

Deax Madams

The records of this office do not indicﬁ?e that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 304192801 1ng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Vary truly yours,
2 Inéls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress : : Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Angbing' Eosiry July 30y 2089,

Hiag Virginda suatin,
4306 6th Stan" He \?;;‘
Vadhinghon,’ De Oo

Dear Madam: .

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the ‘deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cometeries”.

The records of this office show that you are the giater of the late
Privnto Bomy austin, Co, 0, & e e DS .
the 6 Hihtel in, O, 0y S50th B 40, BRay ¥hos rencinc are now intorred in

Amorfoap Comatery,' (hienaourt, Msuriha-ot-Noaglle,' Franco.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress ' Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope " Assistant.



QM 293 AC '

AUSTIN, Henry - Pvt,

Yerch %, 1924

lirss Connie Austin,
351 Belmont 1VBss I'QRYT,
Toleda, Ohioe

D v . : i g
R LadmnThe Quartermaster General desires to invite your‘attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, & ‘)

This American military cemetery is gne of thosec to be maine
) tained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the . *
name, rank, division, organizetion, date of soldier's death and State™ "
from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves <in conneétion
with the improvement work now in progress, -asisoon as possible and without -
waiting Tor special action or request on the part of relatives, i T

Please be assured that in effecting rsmoval of the dead, the
utmost réversntial care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our herees, '

‘Véry truly yoﬁrs,

1-Tncl, Assispentey

Record card,




Austin Henry 1,966, 866 /
TR e e ] ooy

(Rank and orgnuizn_tion.)'

State your relationship to the deceased (Zf' /L/c

Do you desire the remains brought to the United Sta/tes? = £zo.,
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national (omuery?
If you desire the remains interred at thd home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sént:

(Yes or no.)

(Name of-{)orsuu to receive remans.) Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
----- (. i\‘;l}l;-};c-;.‘;;l(]-;{;(:{‘{) ] (City (')—r_ig)_\\'n.) (State.)
{/ 4
: (Sign here) ... £ €742 ikezzee [Tr2endzoc
] L g b »
1/1/, [z_l_ ) s »{:__VU /1 }‘/ Nt 3T € & LE. g
(City, town, or post ollice.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.)
ﬂ Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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COMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF REMATNS DATA rile § 58662

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD:

(a) Name.....AUSTIN, . .Henxy.... . .. ... Ser.No..... ..., 1906866 o VPN
0 k [ Thiea + I L s v 00 p‘ ”~
(1) A AL RN Pvta.. .... Organization ..... CQ&.Q!.JBQLh”QfG?_Dn' i
Cause of /
(c) " 'Date ot death, bAAMO/AB qontn | 1Ll e L DU
IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., ‘Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.):
(a) Grave No...20.Row ...... PR, o, s S Bia a8 et 2., TP.WM
(b) Emerg. Addresdionnie..Austin, (wife)3729. Sumnit, S%.,, Toledo, Ohio,
ITT. Files of soldiers dying from CONLARE0NR B QS B O80T Y s et e CKH.......M%
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
‘ fur a0 w e ke s ' IO T T B R e TR AR O COON 1 ORGSR RD SO D00 & s ey S5 i 5B LY o
. N B R R O e e R Ge § i el PR O TV I Y A U RT3 R K R S
Coablialyon', ifua el & LAt e ot ﬁ‘fb.lgz. 3
V. Follewing advice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of transmittal oM., .. Y, ]32 i
........... t-v-------nt--------..a.-...o-.--u--.-ov---n-----c-c' . . ..;‘92}:
........... coin SERATNENDE to hairethened, o (ot AR a R
- ; M e,
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J.........FEB.28.1928. ... .. . . .. ToR R
VII.SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
[ate of Relationship
and Source..... EO e Ia e o e s e Da S A et e b e RN Agtion. talken,
VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N,J..... b} 'f ...... 1921. .
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO, SHEET NO, s&
G:R.8, WORM 115.A
Auguat , 1920
s/lﬂﬁﬁﬂ/mnﬂl Prand e 1233 111
g :

LURITY 104
8 FEB 22199



o\
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e

: \
COMPILA’ION OF DISPOSITION OF REM&S DATArile f 55;662

I. LocAaTioN INDEX CARD:

(a) Name .. ATSTINy. Hodoy Ih0 . S0 Ser. No. ___...1966866. ...

TYP. VEM
(») Rank ........: 1550 Organization _...CQe..C, 350th M.G. Bn.
(¢) Dateof death ... 2L/L0/I8 (@) Causeof death ....__.. R Y ¥ i 0
II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
)i Grae No: seeor ) ! Row .= b b S ST T e TYP. __VEM ...

() Emerg. Address_Gonnie Austin,(wife)3729 Summit $Sf., Poledo, Ohios--

II1. Tiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... I Wl L el CER... gLt
/l”\_,
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrriox Carp: 21" Date of eI o) e met et LR R i siv bty
(@) Name £V el flviAe ) (LAARAA DL (b) Relationship __{:.__«_5-_-;.;}}. __________________________
(C) Address _£1L.1__ L 0 SO (T ! -__J‘_;‘_-.';;;;_____;‘--_’;‘.‘L-."__.,.--M;L-;{_'.-’.__'.Q ____________________________________________
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? B e T e e e e
AT S
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at = oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in Uss: _::.._,;L _____________________________________________________
———— - ———— B e e e e Bt bl b —= - 14~ e e e e mm————
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. # e LD e L T
.’ i
S = i R il =5 . ‘ ! I ST R BT rC I TE T WRRORIRT TS TR i o )
M b s Jea i i .
Examiner’s Initials ...\ ¥ emeeen Ditibe: fan. SBe, L 5 ) Neassliaie 1090
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communicat—iq,;n'“f_rom T g o
_______________,_______-__________,_________-_--,__’-, v i TS L I L RO SR
........... i :
Conﬁrming rcquest i[l Par. IV., item ------- \-“—\—j::-i—--; D.bOVe, or requestlng thﬂ.t """""""" =g
‘ j E-“i’,’ﬁ T ; {
e iSRS e R e T T R e T
Examiner’s Initials o e Dated e B L {-_--::'__’(.:'-, lggﬁ.
g : RESpoNDE\'IQEtE:hOWS as follows: oooe e S s
VI. G. R. S. Figs, Cor i 2 WA / by 7
’) n € ;,a -{7 ", ) , ;'__“-_;‘_‘;‘:__'.’f'_'j_T__‘\'é{‘.-_f:;iy_- ‘.;‘-'-‘—e'f--lt{--f—-.jf--{—-ff-:'i‘-’:"—= -------------------------------------------------
T / ‘ \ N {/
e i Rl e XA RO T
""""""" X A Kok
. red to? _,,____i_._."_A_':_'_-_: --------------------- - ARV RVORRRS TRV 10 (0 G
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ; /
R D L i Ditork.. o TR el Ay . . sl & 2
[ixaminer’s Tnitigls —oomoemn - S e iV 19 ¢
— T 3 1635 ... Sueer No. _______ 11];_,.4‘ ...........
; Prance (CEMETERY e 33 ! Y
CO[INTRY Make Formy No» 114
‘ No. 116 _ k' ;
G R adod Apri , 1620 w= IR | T

FEB 2 1921 “Epy




T o, e s

VII. G.R.S. Form™o. 114 made ... 109. VELLAVED
Typed by _.-u----.---_-j'.-____-;i; ...... , Checked by —_______: el JUN 2 4 1937920.
VIII. FiNaL AcTiON: eCd Cémeterial Division
‘ 35 e RN Oj eresa Project Sub-Section
Following advice forwarded tp Europe by FE H 1 \
Tobbarson il o o 20, 1921 1920
_____________________________________ Par. 2 Not fo be returned, > i
meH
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAREN.
Desires body be - s i C SR TRUS o, R M cleseo B B T LN S
Bodyito bealipped o)t s 5 o T TR e Le = e R S




..............

..................

Serinl Mo,

513

Hdennrks

Gig. Bed G AOTYy | oL S0
......... Diperepancies | . .. .. ...
Neche - A o B LU0 . o WU
nonk

Serial No.

Oriess Sempion | 40 SN Sl NN

Serial No. o

------------ B N L R

$=1357/17B



G. R, S. FORM #1 14_A . STATION"“Th“iau,OOurt"'Franc’e"" Ll L0 SO TR

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Aug.l7, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhwnatior-a of b;dy
1. Name KHEXN AUSTIN, Henry 10, Name T e dil. . 1000wl i O PO
2. No. 1966866 - . . . o 1AMSANOZMMORERT 4. " i) R, U )il S
SRl IO VBRI . TR R IDVSRANID ol o et 0 TS SO SR
4. org._ €0,C 350%h MG.Ba ., - . W0 G5 Org. o ol WC el a1 el RS
5D D el et Ok SR ey o1 M. T o 143, (@)l DED A S e e
6. c.p. KeI.A. (b) D.B Hone et Tl e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. _____ 88 ¢ ko] o LR 15, GFave’ RO SO0 T RERIRMERE o v e
8. Plot ______J_' ____________________ ROWANE L2 ik . Weye GRS O Rowatnir wis
ST R LRV P _ & 17. Homedr b V71
18. Cemetery St.Mihiel Amer. .. ... 19. Commune or townThjiaumcourt ... __ _
20 DeptLRons Gounty s SIS e M -et- I 2l fCountry . Fpanses . .0
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. ... . ... . TRBBH ol L il e U] T AN
25. Disinterred (Date) ABg.17, 1922 . By _G.V.Russell . ... iy ‘
24. Inscription on grave marker: "
Name AUSTIN . Hemry .. . .. . Borial No. 19668667 . . sl
Rank BUBlelian vt . Gl TN Organization €0.C. 350th MG Bn.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? No .  oOn body?/_Y_!ﬁ_g_?-_g _________
________ sl ol e
_—Signatute Jumior Technical Assistant

J.T.White
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were om body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

27. Condition of body ___Badly decomposed,features unrecognizable,

58. Nature of burial______Weoden box,U.5.unifomm

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Dateh_'___AnG‘_lg’___l_gazn Byﬁc‘y*augaell_"___

31. Casket E%,aled D B kA i i o i s e SO I -
13 ‘-L’% f-‘ 7 /) ) P=a 7 2
I{\ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . o K 28, /”‘/J'C&{’Qf
' MMB C oViRus sell

% Wy




) °
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BoxE NG e M [0 J S 1\ 4 A IERC S
S2. Designation of body:
Ramer ¥ ' HE WG ATBRINGAN e L S Serial No. _____: 1966866
Reriicl DANE e VERL, | L A Organization Co.C 350th MG Bn
33. Consgigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery SveMihiel Amer.Cty.Thiewourt, M-et-M 1233
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Augd?,ﬁ-lgzz
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operatign
" accomplighed under my immediate supervision and|tliat the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ __
36. Remarks
............ : A Noneg st SR S
37. Shipped from point of Op“eration: (Date)__4_“.&@3,_1_?&"1_?_8_2 ____________________________________
ToRppinsRlofConcentatdon SIS AE e o I TR e et Tl VI )
(Name)
CONV.OVO T ke, LRI 500 i ¥, e hruatonts)o) sdgnatureShippinghOffiiiceris I T e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . ____
By :GR. S:vReprosentatdyraseMirn’ st hr i f & e Sl T80 07 s TR TRl L SN SR
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .../ /
To Permanent Cemetery Ste.Mihiel Amer.1233,Thiaucoury),frgmce.
(Name) e
Conyoyoranii e @it { e sl LUl [ Bl Signature Shipping Office b S L R L
Jeod  .POWE .lﬂt Iﬂt.,QJ{. ®
4hMSHeco Tvedik L DR L L el ity Wisda v WIS 0 0f 0 e S L S R Xt bl )
GE R4 By« Hephiegentativ.ole TRNR vhvavde it ! 1y . ot b 0 TR ] or T R T el S ol e
: ugust 17th 1922
47, Reinterred._,..-_--_f.E’,__---.__--_-.-..-..-W___._'___ SIe,
(Date)
42. Grave No.mw""_"al _________________________________________________________________________ SHEHLONENE DTSRI 0 x
43. ZXXXBlock . ...._.._- |- JUE e Ul O Row . s s), YRR L0 ML

G.R.S. Representative

& M
A:.k'.‘-;s DE‘J:;IY' St L L] » ™



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . | Place .. T‘-ucourt; Frange S e
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ., sugust 17 1922

AUSTIN Henzy i) ' 19668!éf"

1. REMAINS OF... s SERIAL NUMBER -

Rangott g 0 BVBL e ORGANIZATION v 8

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give- complete location) :
August 17 1922 Gr. 26 Sec R0 P1 1 Cem 1233
L& 1 Sec 1

3. Reburied (date) . In(give complete location) :
_August 17th 1922. Grave 21, RHow 4, Block B, Cem, 1233,
Casket & Shipping Catse

By : Group......5& burial = Unit.. . ... Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nacure ol original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
wooden box US uniform

badly decomposed features gnrecognizsble.
y : ! o
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? J 55.-,,2, O grave marker PRk U A
[(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks ;
both tegs on body read "Henry Austin 1966866"
6. What does examination of body show as rezards the following identifying items ? \

(@) Height (actual measurement) impossible to determine

" (6) Weight (estimated) ~do

(¢) Hair—Color =00
Quantity =do
Characteristies =30

{d) Haiv on [acce— Color ; =d0
Tocation =30

Quantity i wdo
I 1 C_;’
(e) Permanent marks onbody (old scars, peculiavities,

WPl none vigible
Ormissug parts) ; )

teeth 14 18 cavities 30 broken

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)
none vigible Jtw

/‘/7
A S

AN .-Hv!n'f.n-'nd%

ol 7/

7. Disinterment

: Sl e e flt*
‘supervised by. . &8 S A Nl TETA
e i B el 1 J Powers
%.  Reburial . Vi .h/._ /;dm ¢ : (“H[\)“lft”d I.d.e utc“Q.MC =
: : E:fo-h o KaAlLI, : s APPTORad N gégi e

2 Ftne AU §

e ik '.1..".-'.(--_7«'._ ;
A8, DEWRY, Lat Lt . :nc.
congan tration (Titla).

supervised by




o N TRe |
, INSTRUCTIONS FIlH',THE PROPER GOMPLETION OF €. R.S. FORK KO. 16-A

I~Iulerainl‘m'xmltinn. as notel below, on reverse side of sheef in the corresponding mombered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form ‘l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. if

3. Give date and accurate information as to loeation ol reburial and tlie group and unit
which made reburial, and ‘how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and hiow the
body was originally buried—in a’casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement shoul'l be as complete as
possible. ' :

5. (@) State whether identification tags were lound buried with bhody and on grave marker
by reporting ‘“Yes” or *‘No'. ; i

~ O \ .

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any persoinal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like lound dn hody br i grave. Givd any and all information which if is thought might
he ol yse in identilying’ the hody, other than that tabnlated under Item:No 6.

6. Give all information as to hody description and dental chart as nearly corvectly as the
condition of the bhody will allow. Itgms ) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is alsa very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 tecth to be accounted for, as shown by the miunnbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middie line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and elassed as incisors (eptting feeth), cuspils or canines (tearving teeth), hicnspids
(chewing teeth), and molaecs (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findipes charted to cover thé fellowing bhasic eonditions - Lost teclh, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, carvies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any delormity «f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All tegth missing throngh previous
extraction (not those (ractured or
displaced by yecent wounuds) shonld
be seratelied out, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (lalel
gold, porcela’n, or goid and porcelaing,
thus :
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crowi of tooth (label SO P PORCERAIY B]ég)r.%EBRIDGE
aaold bridee,gold and pdteeTain hridgey |
thn : i |
N {
] , ' SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling “on tooth accurately as “GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and Jabel gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus ; ‘

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol eavity,

shade, in thus.:

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of yélatite size and ahape of plate black in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on nalural teeth with the word ** elasp

.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. 4 ,

8. Show name of person supervising the rehurtal un;l the name and title of the person approving
samé. 0 T WM '

S



G. R. 8. Form No. 120 . ., d
&’ﬁ?ﬂﬁ‘in‘ﬁ?‘g&ﬁ 205=111 ho }‘y
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G P Rg . 192+
3.3] @ Lol G Teledo o
To: lirs. Connie Austin =T mrrmme—tiko.

SukiBor:  Remains of o5 ¥be 00Ty susting, Ser. 170. 1966866, Cos Co 350th 1le(G.Bne

S eyt ot 75

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmﬂton, Va., or any other Nabiordl! Ceb&ﬁf{ﬂlﬂﬁjr (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. paae.

% Colonel, Q. M. C.

 If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a retur:
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or
LIVING.

and a SERIOUS
relatives are STILL

APR 20 1uct
Weas soldieranarried ? __ ’ ;
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
PRI Vs 2 I Zo
Soldier’s widow - d2zzzel o, é_ __ﬂ/ ’Z?.x. ..... )) ‘)o / %27// f'w"é T fZzee -.C&Z’-‘-éﬂr/./é ....... ./._“.C éf’.'ﬂl
/ e
i 1 R o0 % SR het B0 L S0 ¥ e

Soldier’s children. < 2 -
(Name oldest first.)

Father.. Qﬁ%_- z /szz/

Mother. ..-Qp / 72 ;//zmv)

1 %‘2",{ Qf f;/é»{/

Brothers. ¢ 2 __ S Eoh - T CIT IR ST V(DR T PR AT SR e 2 "3 Biee woaioies TN do| Wy S e O M S (G B D S

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.) 3 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e e ] S

Date _é[y‘,ﬁ_-_-ﬁg _____ £ zp 2./ Slgnatureﬁ___fff_m__ g M/

Address 3 Dol / W‘-’.___-_--.e-ff:sff_--__s_/_@"’/'j’ Relationship_.__.. g }' ,%/ _ 4
s L s AT

Zr el v
TMPORTANT. __OAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. a—7800 (oEn.)




Vol 5

ML L, b , 192

I, the undersigned, am the __ %L ”A/'

AT o PR and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
/(Rﬁ]ationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: Ind
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) '
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. u’{h'
*4 195
2. Fo-bereturned-to—the US.—and-shipped—to ___________________________ 21

enaj ry.
Crscﬂ_sp » Qh‘q(‘(g

E - A - TR o b, o e e T IR ST T Lyl Ll ke
(R. R. station.) X (Sfiﬁg éL.E';iCcu'Q
n
3. To-bereturned-to-the U Srand buried-m ._________ -———. National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signn.ture___Zémm}__._éznz_fijﬁfﬂ/ e

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
gpaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper. -

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Unddr an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860
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June 17th,1921,
File Ho. 293.8 Yem.Div.,0or.5Br.

Mrs. Connie E. Austin,

331 Belmont Ava., “e:-AéQaein Henry, Pvt.,Serial
Toledo, Ohio, " Humber 1966886, 0.0, 350th
: E.Gcw.

Ygar Madami-

Your shipping inquiry dated April 18th,1921, requesting
that the remains of the decossed soldier named above be left
in France for barial in a permanent Amerioan cemstery has
been forwarded to the Qemetcrial Division, 0ffice of the
Quartormaster Goneral, Washington, D.C., for necossary action,

, The Qemsterial Division, Washington, D.C., will
furnish you the grave location in the permanent Amcrican
cometory as soon as possible after the body has been
placed thorein, ’

%he Departmont desires to remew its previous
expression of sywpathy in your bersavement.

- By authorlty of the Quartermaster General;

E&p%ﬁlg. aagg!ermaatet Gorps,
0f£iser in charge, .

B

H. M, BLDER, “1yr E-S
1st Llaut..Q Aﬁloorpal

-5

R Rl R

"o aan Y 1St

(e

4 .
PPECLIATD-



'fGRAVE LOC I

LOC &TIO\T or THE GR %VD{-O’P

[ iy -

| .Bustin,. . 1%366. ................. Henrye. ...
| (Surname). ‘umber). (First Name and Initials).
Pvi, Y. 350th M,G. Bn,
(Rank). (Organization),
PLACE OF BURIAL?Y. ““F:aro» De Facq, ... R S
e shot,
CAUSE, OF DRATIE St oSN Wi L] 143
DATE OF BURIAE ....... ... Nove 13th 1018,
PLACE OF BURIALL.. — .+ . dmerican cemetary.

(Give Cemetery, 'I‘anﬁmdj Department). Map reference must
specify cle'uly \\hat mup__m used. M
/i :
Almxlcm cc.mﬁa.ry . cras.a woods- frenitten
Nemeny & 8% Genevi veo Comrerc,,r Do

;’11.?{:-11 250 8@] j, w’gr_l_]l 5? C‘fl, 1]}‘ ..................
GRAVE NUMBER: ., (.50, bt 158, / f ........
L ; 0 /
J HOW MARKED: Nhfs Pegt..h s (‘ro.ééi‘?.._.yegi....-
: =5 ) ] gt

-~ Was one buried with bo
Was one fastened to @?&n Yes.
gtakeiused. a8 o gra VA TIARRES T h L A Al S e
Tt mame unkiown a;nw_missing, deseription and marks
_ should he given her '-:,,5" !
-G, o7 b‘itﬁ""’“‘-ﬁ

RFLAT]V}"w ALY -V aYet o)

o
=|
=
=
=
=
0
o

.............................. " /ﬂ![:,f?{:.] \{ ...‘.'

{ngnﬂluw and Rank of Reporting Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.








